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Merits Star Writer

Class 1
Albie A

Class 1
Daisy S

Class 2
Thorley S

Class 2
Dougie H

Class 3
Emily A

Class 3
Ella M

Class 4
Thomas H

Class 4
Lois P

Class 5
Mollie G

Class 5
Oliver S

Thomas F was 5 on Tuesday
Roman & Carter N were 6 on 

Wednesday
Hugo B & Ellis D are five today

Linnet H is 11 today
Ava J is 10 today

John D is 9 on Saturday

Friday, 11th October 2024

Tuesday & Wednesday – 
Parents Evenings
Friday – FOSPS Autumn Disco

Thank you for all of the comments with regards to Merit Assemblies.  We would like 
to reiterate that we always look forward to welcoming parents into school.  We have 
included the updated “Dates for Diaries” in this Newsletter where you will see a 
reminder of all the dates and some new dates, that we have planned for you to do 
this.

Kind Regards

Mr M Baxter & Mrs K Dingle

Click the link to book your tickets for the Autumn Disco 
www.pta-events.co.uk/fosps

Parent Events 24-25

http://www.pta-events.co.uk/fosps


Online Safety

We have been made aware that some of our young people may have access to 
Tik Tok sites that are exposing our children to language that is inappropriate 
for their age. 

 If you need more information about how to keep your children safe whilst 
online, please have a look at the resources and information which can be 
found on the NSPCC site Keeping children Keeping children safe online | 
NSPCC

If you need any support with this, please do not hesitate to ask. We recap 
online safety often with our children and would value your support with this.

Best wishes

Mrs Kathy Dingle

Mellors Theme Menu

Sign up for a school lunch on 
Wednesday next week and be part of 
the Curry Club!

The following week we will have a 
special Halloween themed menu!

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/#advice
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/#advice


Make sure you are following us on X to keep up 
with all our lovely activities in school.

@yoxallstpeters 
This Week we have Posted……….  



Dates for Diaries
Tuesday 15th & Wednesday 16th October Parents Evenings

Friday 18th October FOSPS Autumn Disco

Wednesday 23rd October Phonics Workshop 9.15 Reception & yr 1

Friday 25th October Sports Awards Assembly 2.45 (Parents Welcome)

Monday 4th November First Day of Autumn term 2

Thursday 7th November Burton Fire Station Trip Year 5’s

Friday 8th November 9.30 Remembrance Assembly in school
Led by Class 5 (Parents Welcome)

 Flu Immunisation Service Visit School

Wednesday 13th November Open Day 1.30pm & 6.00pm for children starting 
school in September 2025

Tuesday 26th November Pantomime Trip – Yrs 1-6

Tuesday 10th & Wednesday 11th December KS1 Nativity
9.30 in school (parents welcome)

Thursday 12th December Christmas Jumper Day

Friday 13th December Sports Awards Assembly in school 2.45

Tuesday 17th December JTMat Christmas Concert

Wednesday 18th December Adventure Farm Trip – Reception Class
Open Classrooms (Details to follow)

Friday 20th December Inset Day (School Closed)

Wednesday 29th January Young Voices (Yrs 3,4, 5 & 6)

Tuesday 4th March 10.30 Pancake Race

Thursday 6th March Tamworth Castle Trip – Year 1 & 2 

Friday 14th March Sports Assembly in school 2.45

Friday 28th March Mother’s Day Lunch

Wednesday 9th April Open Classrooms (Details to follow)

Thursday 10th April 9.30 Easter Bonnet Parade & Easter Service at St 
Peter’s Church led by Class 3 (Parents Welcome)

Monday 28th April First Day of the Summer Term

Friday 13th June Father’s Day Lunch

Saturday 28th June Yoxall Fete
On school premises (Maypole Dancing)

Thursday 3rd July Sports Day (PM)
Back up day in case of bad weather 10th July

Friday 4th July JTMat Training Day (School Closed)

Thursday 17th July Year 6 Production & Leavers Assembly

Friday 18th July Last Day of the Summer Term
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AD Portraits by Alison 

Dunmore. I’m a local artist. 

Please visit my website

alisondunmore.co.uk

Commissions welcome 

whether it be an acrylic 

painting/abstract or a pencil 

drawing of your beloved pet.
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https://www.facebook.com/CommercialVehicleServices/
https://www.richardwinterton.co.uk/
https://www.humpties.co.uk/our-nurseries-schools/out-of-school-clubs/
https://www.humpties.co.uk/
https://accountinginsight.co.uk/
https://alisondunmore.co.uk/welcome-to-ad-portraits/
https://alisondunmore.co.uk/welcome-to-ad-portraits/
http://alisondunmore.co.uk/
https://alisondunmore.co.uk/welcome-to-ad-portraits/
https://alisondunmore.co.uk/welcome-to-ad-portraits/
https://www.facebook.com/p/Feline-Purrfect-100057506478327/
https://www.bestsweptchimneys.co.uk/
https://www.mollymaid.co.uk/locations/sutton-coldfield/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=brand_cleaning&utm_term=sutton_coldfield_98&utm_content=search&gad_source=1&gclid=CjwKCAiA-vOsBhAAEiwAIWR0Tb9lJpPOXcgiEsBS6Pi5R3KPFZSo-lPWE55DhfQHU54XuhkGuX7CahoCqn0QAvD_BwE
https://www.quickmortgages.com/
http://bartonpawstodoor.com/
http://bartonpawstodoor.com/
https://pmi.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/FradleyCanalsideCafe/?locale=en_GB
https://www.facebook.com/p/Woodhouse-Green-Nurseries-100054442091555/
https://www.chauf4eurs.com/
https://www.alivedancefitness.co.uk/
https://www.curboroughgiftshop.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/crowninnyoxall1850/
https://www.alrewasfryer.co.uk/
https://www.travelcounsellors.co.uk/claire.calladine/
https://www.travelcounsellors.co.uk/claire.calladine/
https://www.aiglobalmedialtd.com/
https://www.travelcounsellors.co.uk/claire.calladine/
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